# CH \$740.00 86564

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zuffa, LLC		02/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86564080	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER
Serial Number:	86747244	UFC FIT
Serial Number:	85870001	
Serial Number:	86138975	UFC FIGHT PASS
Serial Number:	86138981	UFC FIGHT PASS
Serial Number:	86157351	UFC FIGHT PASS PRELIMS
Serial Number:	86418597	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER
Serial Number:	86027637	UFC FIT
Serial Number:	86027651	UFC FIT
Serial Number:	86027582	UFC FIT
Serial Number:	86031860	UFC FIT
Serial Number:	86119456	ARMBAR
Serial Number:	86240600	DAILY ULTIMATE TRAINING
Serial Number:	86088837	FIGHT FOR THE TROOPS
Serial Number:	86119467	STOP WORKING OUT START TRAINING
Serial Number:	86119470	STOP WORKING OUT START TRAINING
Serial Number:	85576209	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER THE SMASHES
Serial Number:	86138984	UFC FIGHT PASS
Serial Number:	86248963	UFC SPOTLIGHT
		TRADEMARK

900358681 REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0565

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86123368		
Serial Number:	86019701	OCTAGON	
Serial Number:	86019710	OCTAGON	
Serial Number:	86019719		
Serial Number:	86418611	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER	
Serial Number:	86418576	THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER	
Serial Number:	86374694	UFC EMBEDDED	
Serial Number:	86374715	UFC EMBEDDED	
Serial Number:	85288361	UFC GYM	
Serial Number:	85288367	UFC GYM	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028357500

Email: mknabel@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Knabel
Address Line 1: 1850 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36784.10600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew K Knabel
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew K Knabel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** source=ZuffaTM#page1.tif source=ZuffaTM#page2.tif source=ZuffaTM#page3.tif

source=ZuffaTM#page4.tif source=ZuffaTM#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0566

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

February 18, 2016

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Zuffa, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the

"Grantor") having its chief executive office at 2960 West Sahara Avenue Las Vegas, NV, 89102,

hereby grants to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas), as Collateral Agent, having its

principal offices at Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, 60 Wall Street, New York, New

York 10005, (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title

and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and

trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds

(as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks,

(iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of

action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair

competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of February

25, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in

writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all provisions of

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0567 which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern with respect to such conflict.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0568

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

ZUFFA, LLC, Grantor

Name:

Title:

KIRK D. HENDRICK CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

**REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0569** 

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name: Mary Kay Coyle
Title: Managing Director

Name:

Anca Trifan

Title:

**Managing Director** 

REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0570

# SCHEDULE A

		· ·	T
Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Status
THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER & Horiz.  Design - 41	86/564080	N/A	Pending
UFC FIT - 5	86/747244	N/A	Pending
Octagon Cage Design - 41	85/870001	4706148	Registered
UFC FIGHT PASS - 9	86/138975	4685773	Registered
UFC FIGHT PASS - 38	86/138981	4685774	Registered
UFC FIGHT PASS PRELIMS - 38	86/157351	4685823	Registered
THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER & Design - 25	86/418597	4699955	Registered
UFC FIT - 21	86/027637	4710351	Registered
UFC FIT - 28	86/027651	4710352	Registered
UFC FIT Stylized - 21	86/027582	4710350	Registered
UFC FIT Stylized - 28	86/031860	4710355	Registered
ARMBAR - 43	86/119456	4737474	Registered
DAILY ULTIMATE TRAINING - 41	86/240600	4746247	Registered
FIGHT FOR THE TROOPS - 41	86/088837	4724654	Registered
STOP WORKING OUT START TRAINING - CLASS 41	86/119467	4752679	Registered
STOP WORKING OUT START TRAINING - CLASS 44	86/119470	4752680	Registered
THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER THE SMASHES - 9	85/576209	4735587	Registered
UFC FIGHT PASS - 41	86/138984	4748878	Registered
UFC SPOTLIGHT - 42	86/248963	4757294	Registered
Chicken Monster Logo - 25	86/123368	4800372	Registered
OCTAGON - 9	86/019701	4832372	Registered
Octagon & Performance Octagon logo - 9	86/019710	4827555	Registered
Performance Octagon Logo - 9	86/019719	4832373	Registered
The Ultimate Fighter & design - 41	86/418611	4825356	Registered
The Ultimate Fighter & design - 9	86/418576	4825354	Registered
UFC EMBEDDED - 38	86/374694	4825185	Registered
UFC EMBEDDED - 41	86/374715	4825188	Registered
UFC GYM & Design - 41	85/288361	4876541	Registered
UFC GYM & Design - 44	85/288367	4876542	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0571

**RECORDED: 03/28/2016**